DTB1242 Deadbreak Bolted Companion Tee Connector: Interface C
for Single Core Cable with Copper Wire Screen and Outer Sheath
Installation Instructions
COOPER POWER
SERIES
Screened Separable
Connectors
MN650024EN

crimping tool 90 degrees for each successive crimp.
4.	 Remove any excess inhibitor that may have come out
of the crimp lug. File off any sharp projections. Apply a
layer of vinyl tape on the barrel.
Table 2.  Crimp and Mechanical Lug Chart
Conductor
Size (mm2)
Part Number
(DIN Type)
Die
Size
Part Number
(Mechanical)
Allen
Hex Key
	 95 CDT630U95 22 CDT630SB150 8 mm
	 120 CDT630U120 22
	 150 CDT630U150 25
	 185 CDT630U185 28 CDT630SB300
	 240 CDT630U240 32
	 300 CDT630U300 34
	 400 CDT630U400 38 CDT630SB400 6 mm
	 500 CDT1250U500 44 CDT1250SB630 8 mm
	 630 CDT1250U630 48
	 800 - - CDT1250SB800
Mechanical lugs (8)
1.	 Check Table 1 to see if a centering sleeve is required.
If required, check the chart supplied with the lug to
determine the correct color sleeve for the conductor